
Foothill-De Anza Community College District

04/21/22Winter 2022 - End of Term Credit Headcount
District

Highest Education HiEd Count Percent
Not a HS Grad
Special Admit (K-12)
Adult School
HS Diploma
Passed GED
CA Certificate
Foreign Secondary
AA/AS
BA/BS or higher
Unrecorded

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
X

252
2,444
62
13,867
558
235
1,185
1,038
3,451
899

1.1%
10.2%
0.3%

57.8%
2.3%
1.0%
4.9%
4.3%

14.4%
3.7%

23,991 100.0%

Educational Goal GrpEG Count Percent
Transfer after AA/AS

Transfer without AA/AS

AA/AS

Vocational Degree

Vocational Certificate

Formulate plans, goals

New career

Advance in job

Maintain certificate/license

Educational development

Improve basic skills

Credit for HS or GED

Undecided

Unrecorded

 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14

10,287

4,091

2,078

66

875

537

715

529

212

1,131

322

950

967

1,231

42.9%

17.1%

8.7%

0.3%

3.6%

2.2%

3.0%

2.2%

0.9%

4.7%

1.3%

4.0%

4.0%

5.1%

23,991 100.0%

Age Count Percent
19 or less
20 - 24
25 - 29
30 - 34
35 - 39
40 - 49
50 - 59
60 + 
Unrecorded

6,087
9,620
3,194
1,723
1,080
1,191
694
396
6

25.4%
40.1%
13.3%
7.2%
4.5%
5.0%
2.9%
1.7%
0.0%

23,991 100.0%

Gender GrpG Count Percent
Male
Female
Unrecorded

1
2
3

11,191
12,409
391

46.6%
51.7%
1.6%

23,991 100.0%

Ethnicity GrpE Count Percent
African American
Asian
Filipino/a
Latino/a
Native American
Pacific Islander
White
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
U

973
8,386
1,415
6,438
103
228
5,281
1,167

4.1%
35.0%
5.9%

26.8%
0.4%
1.0%

22.0%
4.9%

23,991 100.0%

Enrollment Status Prior1 Count Percent
First-time Student
First-time Transfer
Returning Student
Continuing
Special Admit (K-12)

1
2
3
4
5

Day Eve Status Count Percent
Day
Evening
Unrecorded

19,931
1,516
2,544

83.1%
6.3%

10.6%
23,991 100.0%

Full/Part-time* Count Percent
Full-time
Part-time

8,915
15,076

37.2%
62.8%

23,991 100.0%

Median Age
22.0

Modal Age
20.0

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

District of Residence^ GrpD Count Percent
Foothill Service Area
De Anza Service Area
San Jose-Evergreen CCD
West Valley-Mission CCD
San Mateo CCD
Gavilan Joint CCD
Other California CCD
Foreign -  F1 and Other

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
9

2,524
3,243
5,718
5,026
1,285
408
4,096
1,691

10.5%
13.5%
23.8%
20.9%
5.4%
1.7%

17.1%
7.0%

23,991 100.0%Total

* Full/Part-time status based on Attempted Units. Students with
12 or more attempted units are regarded as full time students

^ District of Residence based on address zipcode except for 
Out of State and Foreign.

Mean Age
25.4

Data being validated



Foothill-De Anza Community College District

04/21/22Winter 2022 - End of Term Credit Headcount
District

Attempted Units Count Percent
0.00 - 02.9
03.0 - 05.9
06.0 - 08.9
09.0 - 11.9
12.0 - 14.9
15.0 - 17.9
18.0 - 20.9
21.0 +

907
8,047
2,092
4,030
4,726
2,246
1,663
280

3.8%
33.5%
8.7%

16.8%
19.7%
9.4%
6.9%
1.2%

23,991 100.0%

Average Units Attempted
9.47

Earned Units Count Percent
0.00
0.25 - 02.9
03.0 - 05.9
06.0 - 08.9
09.0 - 11.9
12.0 - 14.9
15.0 - 17.9
18.0 - 20.9
21+

3,683
862
6,786
1,950
3,435
3,855
1,866
1,330
224

15.4%
3.6%

28.3%
8.1%

14.3%
16.1%
7.8%
5.5%
0.9%

23,991 100.0%

Average Credits Earned
7.92

City CityRk Count Percent
San Jose
Sunnyvale
Santa Clara
Cupertino
Palo Alto
Mountain View
Milpitas
Redwood City
Los Altos/Los Altos H
Fremont
East Palo Alto
Menlo Park
Campbell
Saratoga
San Francisco
Los Gatos
Morgan Hill
San Mateo
Union City
San Luis Obispo
Gilroy
Newark
Hayward
Santa Cruz
Oakland
San Carlos
All Other Cities

1
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

100

8,766
2,199
1,209
1,007
920
876
565
526
483
447
349
286
261
254
243
194
180
164
152
139
124
119
113
102
100
85
4,128

36.5%
9.2%
5.0%
4.2%
3.8%
3.7%
2.4%
2.2%
2.0%
1.9%
1.5%
1.2%
1.1%
1.1%
1.0%
0.8%
0.8%
0.7%
0.6%
0.6%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.4%
0.4%
0.4%

17.2%
23,991 100.0%

Total

Total

Total

Note: Attempted Units is defined as all units for which a student 
is enrolled at census.

Note: Noncredit and Foothill Apprenticeship enrollments are excluded. 

Source: IR&P ODS


