Foothill-De Anza Community College District District

Winter 2022 - End of Term Credit Headcount

Gender	Count	Percent
Male	11,191	46.6%
Female	12,409	51.7%
Unrecorded	391	1.6%
Total	23,991	100.0%

Ethnicity	Count	Percent
African American	973	4.1%
Asian	8,386	35.0%
Filipino/a	1,415	5.9%
Latino/a	6,438	26.8%
Native American	103	0.4%
Pacific Islander	228	1.0%
White	5,281	22.0%
Unrecorded	1,167	4.9%
Total	23,991	100.0%

Enrollment Status	Count	Percent
First-time Student		
First-time Transfer		
Returning Student	Data being v	/alidated
Continuing		
Special Admit (K-12)		
Total		

Day Eve Status	Count	Percent
Day	19,931	83.1%
Evening	1,516	6.3%
Unrecorded	2,544	10.6%
Total	23,991	100.0%
Total	23,771	100.070
Full/Part-time*	Count	Percent
	,	
Full/Part-time*	Count	Percent

District of Residence [^]	Count	Percent
Foothill Service Area	2,524	10.5%
De Anza Service Area	3,243	13.5%
San Jose-Evergreen CCD	5,718	23.8%
West Valley-Mission CCD	5,026	20.9%
San Mateo CCD	1,285	5.4%
Gavilan Joint CCD	408	1.7%
Other California CCD	4,096	17.1%
Foreign - F1 and Other	1,691	7.0%
Total	23,991	100.0%

Highest Education	Count	Percent
Not a HS Grad	252	1.1%
Special Admit (K-12)	2,444	10.2%
Adult School	62	0.3%
HS Diploma	13,867	57.8%
Passed GED	558	2.3%
CA Certificate	235	1.0%
Foreign Secondary	1,185	4.9%
AA/AS	1,038	4.3%
BA/BS or higher	3,451	14.4%
Unrecorded	899	3.7%
Total	23,991	100.0%

04/21/22

Educational Goal	Count	Percent
Transfer after AA/AS	10,287	42.9%
Transfer without AA/AS	4,091	17.1%
AA/AS	2,078	8.7%
Vocational Degree	66	0.3%
Vocational Certificate	875	3.6%
Formulate plans, goals	537	2.2%
New career	715	3.0%
Advance in job	529	2.2%
Maintain certificate/license	212	0.9%
Educational development	1,131	4.7%
Improve basic skills	322	1.3%
Credit for HS or GED	950	4.0%
Undecided	967	4.0%
Unrecorded	1,231	5.1%
Total	23,991	100.0%

Age	Count	Percent
19 or less	6,087	25.4%
20 - 24	9,620	40.1%
25 - 29	3,194	13.3%
30 - 34	1,723	7.2%
35 - 39	1,080	4.5%
40 - 49	1,191	5.0%
50 - 59	694	2.9%
60 +	396	1.7%
Unrecorded	6	0.0%
Total	23,991	100.0%

Mean Age	Median Age	Modal Age
25.4	22.0	20.0

^{*} Full/Part-time status based on Attempted Units. Students with 12 or more attempted units are regarded as full time students

[^] District of Residence based on address zipcode except for Out of State and Foreign.

Foothill-De Anza Community College District District Winter 2022 - End of Term Credit Headcount

04/21/22

0:4:	0	Danagart
City	Count	Percent
San Jose	8,766	36.5%
Sunnyvale	2,199	9.2%
Santa Clara	1,209	5.0%
Cupertino	1,007	4.2%
Palo Alto	920	3.8%
Mountain View	876	3.7%
Milpitas	565	2.4%
Redwood City	526	2.2%
Los Altos/Los Altos H	483	2.0%
Fremont	447	1.9%
East Palo Alto	349	1.5%
Menlo Park	286	1.2%
Campbell	261	1.1%
Saratoga	254	1.1%
San Francisco	243	1.0%
Los Gatos	194	0.8%
Morgan Hill	180	0.8%
San Mateo	164	0.7%
Union City	152	0.6%
San Luis Obispo	139	0.6%
Gilroy	124	0.5%
Newark	119	0.5%
Hayward	113	0.5%
Santa Cruz	102	0.4%
Oakland	100	0.4%
San Carlos	85	0.4%
All Other Cities	4,128	17.2%
Total	23,991	100.0%
	,	

Attempted Units	Count	Percent
0.00 - 02.9	907	3.8%
03.0 - 05.9	8,047	33.5%
06.0 - 08.9	2,092	8.7%
09.0 - 11.9	4,030	16.8%
12.0 - 14.9	4,726	19.7%
15.0 - 17.9	2,246	9.4%
18.0 - 20.9	1,663	6.9%
21.0 +	280	1.2%
Total	23,991	100.0%

Average Units Attempted

9.47

Note: Attempted Units is defined as all units for which a student is enrolled at census.

Earned Units	Count	Percent
0.00	3,683	15.4%
0.25 - 02.9	862	3.6%
03.0 - 05.9	6,786	28.3%
06.0 - 08.9	1,950	8.1%
09.0 - 11.9	3,435	14.3%
12.0 - 14.9	3,855	16.1%
15.0 - 17.9	1,866	7.8%
18.0 - 20.9	1,330	5.5%
21+	224	0.9%
Total	23,991	100.0%

Average Credits Earned

7.92

Note: Noncredit and Foothill Apprenticeship enrollments are excluded.

Source: IR&P ODS